# CH \$65.00 40

ETAS ID: TM561188

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		01/31/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southcross Energy Operating, LLC		
Street Address:	1700 Pacific Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 2900		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4068920	SOUTHCROSS ENERGY	
Registration Number:	4068921	SOUTHCROSS ENERGY	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Mattew S. Makover
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126104.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew S. Makover
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Makover/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SXE - Release of Trademarks Feb 25 2016 Executed#page1.tif source=SXE - Release of Trademarks Feb 25 2016 Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0095

900534667

source=SXE - Release of Trademarks Feb 25 2016 Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0096

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of January 31, 2020, is made by **Wilmington Trust, National Association**, as administrative agent ("**Administrative Agent**").

WHEREAS, **Southcross Energy Operating, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and Administrative Agent (as successor agent to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>") dated February 25, 2016, and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2016 at reel/frame number 5739/0746; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and a continuing lien on the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> of the Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as <u>Schedule I</u>) and the other Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release its security interests granted pursuant to the Agreement in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0097

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent

By: <u>C</u> Name:

Title:

Nicole Kroll

Assistant Vice President

# SCHEDULE I

# RELEASED TRADEMARKS

# Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Trademark	U.S. PTO	Filing	U.S. PTO	Registration
	Application	Date	Registration	Date
	No.		No.	
SOUTHCROSS ENERGY	76/699,231	08/31/2009	4068920	12/13/2011
	76/699,299	09/01/2009	4068921	12/13/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0099

**RECORDED: 02/07/2020**